RESOLUTION NO.	- 2024
NEGOLO HON NO.	- 202

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BMI LLC, FOR THE VALLEY PARK BUILDING RENOVATION AND EXPANSION, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$157,384.38, INCREASING THE TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM \$1,514,024.88 TO \$1,671,409.26, WITH A FORTY-TWO (42) CALENDAR DAY CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT TIME.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. One (1), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with BMI LLC, for the Valley Park Building Renovation and Expansion, increasing the total contract amount by \$157,384.38, raising the total contract amount from \$1,514,024.88 to \$1,671,409.26, with an additional forty-two (42) calendar days included to the contract time.

Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the additional sum of \$157,384.38, is hereby authorized for payment to BMI LLC, from account # 1105-707602-91015, pursuant to the terms of Change Order No. 1.

Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL		